12
F3S-TGR-CL Safety sensors
Multi-beam, finger- and hand protection
safety sensor
The multi-beam sensors are available in Category 2 (PL c) and Category 4 (PL e) with
integrated muting function. The finger- and hand protection models are available in
Category 2 (PL c) and Category 4 (PL e) with integrated safety control functions.
• Type 2/Type 4 sensor complying with EN 61496-1

• DIP-switch setup for blanking, interlock function, muting and optical coding
• Floating blanking and Fixed blanking supported
Ordering information multi-beam safety sensor
Long-range active/active systems
F3S-TGR-CL2_-K_ (Type 2) F3S-TGR-CL4_-K_ (Type 4)
Short-range active/passive systems
F3S-TGR-CL2_-K_C (Type 2) F3S-TGR-CL4_-K_C (Type 4)
*1. Feature set: Basic: Manual/automatic restart, coding
Advanced: Basic + Muting + Pre-reset
Ordering information finger- and hand protection safety sensor
*2. Feature set: Basic: Manual/automatic restart, coding
Advanced: Blanking functions + Muting + Pre-reset
Number of
optical axes
Sensing distance Beam pitch Feature set*1 Order code
2 0.5 m … 40 m 500 Advanced F3S-TGR-CL2A-K2-500
2 0.5 m … 40 m 500 Basic F3S-TGR-CL2B-K2-500
3 0.5 m … 40 m 400 Advanced F3S-TGR-CL2A-K3-800
3 0.5 m … 40 m 400 Basic F3S-TGR-CL2B-K3-800
4 0.5 m … 40 m 300 Advanced F3S-TGR-CL2A-K4-900
4 0.5 m … 40 m 300 Basic F3S-TGR-CL2B-K4-900
4 0.5 m … 40 m 400 Advanced F3S-TGR-CL2A-K4-1200
4 0.5 m … 40 m 400 Basic F3S-TGR-CL2B-K4-1200
2 25 m … 50 m 500 Advanced F3S-TGR-CL2A-K2-500-LD
2 25 m … 50 m 500 Basic F3S-TGR-CL2B-K2-500-LD
3 25 m … 50 m 400 Advanced F3S-TGR-CL2A-K3-800-LD
3 25 m … 50 m 400 Basic F3S-TGR-CL2B-K3-800-LD
4 25 m … 50 m 300 Advanced F3S-TGR-CL2A-K4-900-LD
4 25 m … 50 m 300 Basic F3S-TGR-CL2B-K4-900-LD
4 25 m … 50 m 400 Advanced F3S-TGR-CL2A-K4-1200-LD
4 25 m … 50 m 400 Basic F3S-TGR-CL2B-K4-1200-LD
Number of
optical axes
Sensing distance Beam pitch Feature set*1 Order code
2 0.5 m … 40 m 500 Advanced F3S-TGR-CL4A-K2-500
2 0.5 m … 40 m 500 Basic F3S-TGR-CL4B-K2-500
3 0.5 m … 40 m 400 Advanced F3S-TGR-CL4A-K3-800
3 0.5 m … 40 m 400 Basic F3S-TGR-CL4B-K3-800
4 0.5 m … 40 m 300 Advanced F3S-TGR-CL4A-K4-900
4 0.5 m … 40 m 300 Basic F3S-TGR-CL4B-K4-900
4 0.5 m … 40 m 400 Advanced F3S-TGR-CL4A-K4-1200
4 0.5 m … 40 m 400 Basic F3S-TGR-CL4B-K4-1200
2 25 m … 50 m 500 Advanced F3S-TGR-CL4A-K2-500-LD
2 25 m … 50 m 500 Basic F3S-TGR-CL4B-K2-500-LD
3 25 m … 50 m 400 Advanced F3S-TGR-CL4A-K3-800-LD
3 25 m … 50 m 400 Basic F3S-TGR-CL4B-K3-800-LD
4 25 m … 50 m 300 Advanced F3S-TGR-CL4A-K4-900-LD
4 25 m … 50 m 300 Basic F3S-TGR-CL4B-K4-900-LD
4 25 m … 50 m 400 Advanced F3S-TGR-CL4A-K4-1200-LD
4 25 m … 50 m 400 Basic F3S-TGR-CL4B-K4-1200-LD
Number of
optical axes
Sensing distance Beam pitch Feature set*1 Order code
2 0.5 m … 12 m 500 Advanced F3S-TGR-CL2A-K2C-500
2 0.5 m … 12 m 500 Basic F3S-TGR-CL2B-K2C-500
3 0.5 m … 8 m 400 Advanced F3S-TGR-CL2A-K3C-800
3 0.5 m … 8 m 400 Basic F3S-TGR-CL2B-K3C-800
4 0.5 m … 7 m 300 Advanced F3S-TGR-CL2A-K4C-900
4 0.5 m … 7 m 300 Basic F3S-TGR-CL2B-K4C-900
4 0.5 m … 7 m 400 Advanced F3S-TGR-CL2A-K4C-1200
4 0.5 m … 7 m 400 Basic F3S-TGR-CL2B-K4C-1200
Number of
optical axes
Sensing distance Beam pitch Feature set*1 Order code
2 0.5 m … 12 m 500 Advanced F3S-TGR-CL4A-K2C-500
2 0.5 m … 12 m 500 Basic F3S-TGR-CL4B-K2C-500
3 0.5 m … 8 m 400 Advanced F3S-TGR-CL4A-K3C-800
3 0.5 m … 8 m 400 Basic F3S-TGR-CL4B-K3C-800
4 0.5 m … 7 m 300 Advanced F3S-TGR-CL4A-K4C-900
4 0.5 m … 7 m 300 Basic F3S-TGR-CL4B-K4C-900
4 0.5 m … 7 m 400 Advanced F3S-TGR-CL4A-K4C-1200
4 0.5 m … 7 m 400 Basic F3S-TGR-CL4B-K4C-1200
Safety category Feature set*2 Resolution Length Order code
2 Basic 14 mm 150 mm…2400 mm F3S-TGR-CL2B-014-
35 mm F3S-TGR-CL2B-035-
Advanced 14 mm F3S-TGR-CL2A-014-
35 mm F3S-TGR-CL2A-035-
4 Basic 14 mm F3S-TGR-CL4B-014-
35 mm F3S-TGR-CL4B-035-
Advanced 14 mm F3S-TGR-CL4A-014-
35 mm F3S-TGR-CL4A-035-
AUDIN - 8, avenue de la malle - 51370 Saint Brice Courcelles - Tel : 03.26.04.20.21 - Fax : 03.26.04.28.20 - Web : http: www.audin.fr - Email : info@audin.fr
F3S-TGR-CL Safety sensors
13
Specifications
Multi-beam safety sensor
Finger- and hand safety protection sensor
Item F3S-TGR-CL2_-K_ F3S-TGR-CL4_-K_
Sensor Type Type 2 Type 4
Operating range F3S-TGR-CL__-K_ 0.5 m … 40 m
F3S-TGR-CL__-K_-___-LD 25 m … 50 m
F3S-TGR-CL__-K2C-500 0.5 m … 12 m